
 

 

   

 

 

Keeping you informed: Some plans become 
non-commissionable starting Nov. 1 

  

Notice and delivery of amendment to Appendix B of 
your Medicare contract 

  

 

  

 



 

Dear <Agent name>, 
  
Aetna routinely reviews and updates our distribution strategy, including the 
commissionable status of our plan offerings. As a result, we have made a 
business decision to change certain plans in CA, CT, DC, FL, MD, NY, TX, 
UT, VA and WA to non-commissionable starting November 1, 2024.  

  

What you need to know 

• The below plans will become non-commissionable for applications with 
a signature date on and after November 1, 2024. 
  

• There is no impact to renewal compensation for renewing members in 
these plans. 
  

• If any of your current members enroll into a non-commissionable plan 
on or after November 1, you will remain the Agent of Record (AOR) 
and will continue to receive renewals. (Exception: If your client enrolls 
through another agent, you will lose AOR status and will not receive 
renewals. Review our AOR retention policy.)  

  

2025 plans that will be non-commissionable effective 
November 1, 2024 
  
Important: In some states, there are multiple contract-PBPs with the same 
plan name, that are available in different counties. Please see below for the 
exact contract-PBP/plan name/county combinations that are 
impacted. These contract-PBPs are changing to non-commissionable in all 
counties where they’re available. There is no impact to other plans.  
  

  

 

http://links.comms.aetna.com/els/v2/aR88fgxaWWJV/SVFiaFhFMmJWaysvWElmS1pUTDlMVDQxSlRUTUFDZVp2d1FlN05CSTJxZEprdHZtdDdLNk4wWk43eFhYR2FybkVwVjVTbjdtb1NkMXd2TlpiOE45VndsWjhMRW5nSWMyMVBJTnFkVlR0ajJlSUdRR0E4T3dpdz09S0/


   



   

 

 

Your contract amendments 
  
At this time, you are receiving an amendment to Appendix B of your Medicare 
contract reflecting that the above-mentioned plans are non-commissionable 
for new sales effective November 1, 2024. 
  



Use the link below to view the 2025 producer agreement and updated 
Appendix B. If you have any issues, please contact Aetna Medicare Broker 
Services. 

  

Access the 2025 Producer Agreement and the updated Appendix B 

 

   

http://links.comms.aetna.com/els/v2/rr00FzD400s8/SVFiaFhFMmJWaysvWElmS1pUTDlMVDQxSlRUTUFDZVp2d1FlN05CSTJxZEprdHZtdDdLNk4wWk43eFhYR2FybkVwVjVTbjdtb1NkMXd2TlpiOE45VndsWjhMRW5nSWMyMVBJTnFkVlR0ajJlSUdRR0E4T3dpdz09S0/


 

IMPORTANT: This amendment becomes automatically effective as of 
November 1, 2024. You are responsible for understanding the obligations 
contained within it. You are bound by, and subject to the terms of, the 
amendment as of November 1, 2024.  
  

  

 

 

Questions? We're here to help 
  
For assistance, please reach out to the Broker Services team at 
866-714-9301 or brokersupport@aetna.com. To learn more about 
plans available in your market, please contact your local Aetna 
Medicare Broker Manager. 

    

Aetna is the brand name used for products and services provided by one or more of the Aetna group of subsidiary 
companies, including Aetna Life Insurance and its affiliates (Aetna).  
  
Prior to engaging in the sale of Aetna Medicare products, producers must be ready to sell, which means certified, 
contracted, licensed in the applicable states, and appointed by Aetna in accordance with state law. As permitted in certain 
states, Aetna will order appointments after the first sale. This communication is intended for use by brokers only and is not 
intended for distribution to Medicare beneficiaries. Any publication or distribution of this communication to unauthorized 
recipients without Aetna’s approval is prohibited. 
  
You are receiving this because you have elected to communicate with Aetna through email. If you no longer wish to receive 
these particular messages via email, you may unsubscribe at any time.  
  
We are located at 151 Farmington Ave, Hartford, Connecticut 06156.  
  
©2024 Aetna Inc 

  

 

 

 

http://links.comms.aetna.com/els/v2/AGxxJ9v8GGh3/SVFiaFhFMmJWaysvWElmS1pUTDlMVDQxSlRUTUFDZVp2d1FlN05CSTJxZEprdHZtdDdLNk4wWk43eFhYR2FybkVwVjVTbjdtb1NkMXd2TlpiOE45VndsWjhMRW5nSWMyMVBJTnFkVlR0ajJlSUdRR0E4T3dpdz09S0/
http://links.comms.aetna.com/els/v2/AGxxJ9v8GGh3/SVFiaFhFMmJWaysvWElmS1pUTDlMVDQxSlRUTUFDZVp2d1FlN05CSTJxZEprdHZtdDdLNk4wWk43eFhYR2FybkVwVjVTbjdtb1NkMXd2TlpiOE45VndsWjhMRW5nSWMyMVBJTnFkVlR0ajJlSUdRR0E4T3dpdz09S0/
http://links.comms.aetna.com/servlet/OneClickOptOutServlet?m=50375325&r=MTcyODI4MTA2NTk5OQS2&b=0&j=MjgwMzc3MTc0NwS2&mt=1&rt=0

